
URGENT!!! 

To: ALL CO-OP MEMBERS From: Keith K. Glatz, NIGP-CPP, CPPO 

Re: Quicklime Date: July 18, 2023 

Dear Co-Op Member: 

The City of Tamarac is currently reviewing the annual needs of the Co-op for Quicklime, since our primary Contractor has 
indicated that they wish to make substantive structural changes to our Agreement, and eliminate the index/cost based 
quarterly adjustments, we are planning to issue a new bid. This is an opportunity for new agencies who have never used this 
Agreement to begin participating. Because of the requirement to provide pricing for each agency, WE WILL NOT BE 
ABLE TO ADD NEW AGENCIES TO THIS CONTRACT ONCE THE BIDS HAVE BEEN 
OPENED!!!!  YOU MUST RESPOND TO THIS SURVEY NOW!!! 

The new bid will be issued for the period of November 1, 2023 through October 31, 2026. Please indicate below whether-or-
not your agency would like to participate in the contract, and please provide your estimated annual quantities, your current 
delivery location(s), and contact information. We have provided information from our latest contract renewal.  If there are no 
changes to your quantities and your delivery information, you may state “no change”.  

Please respond no later than July 29, 2020.  Please let us know if you have any questions.  Please forward your 
survey via e-mail to keith.glatz@tamarac.org or rhonda.kaplan@tamarac.org, by fax to (954) 597-3565, or to the 
address shown below. 

Please return this survey NO LATER THAN July 31, 2023.

Yes, we want to participate in the new annual Co-op Quicklime Agreement. 

We do not wish to participate in the Co-op Quicklime Agreement.   

ANNUAL TONNAGE DELIVERY LOCATIONS 
(Please indicate if multiple 
locations) 

CONTACT PERSON CONTACT TELEPHONE 
NUMBER & E-mail 

Type 1, Pebble 
Lime:____________ 

Type 1A, Rice Lime*: 
____________ 

Type 2, High Cal Granular: 
____________ 

*Note: Rice Lime has the same chemical content as pebble lime, but is a smaller sieve size.

Signature: 

Print Name & Title: 

Agency Name: 

x

7960 Johnson St. Michael Cepeda

4,200
754-260-4505
michael.cepeda@jacobs.com

Catherine Hernandez - Utilities Business Manager

City of Pembroke Pines

mailto:keith.glatz@tamarac.org


City of Tamarac         Purchasing and Contracts Division 

Delivery Location Special Conditions: 
(1) Coral Springs – Must deliver between 8:00AM and 4:00PM Monday to Friday ONLY. 
(2) Fort Lauderdale – Must deliver between 7:00 AM and 3:00 PM Daily. 
(3) Hallandale Beach – Delivery to be made by a tanker truck @ 25 Tons/shipment.  Lime to be pneumatically transferred from truck to silo.  Delivery must be within 
3 days of order. 

ESTIMATED CO-OP QUICKLIME USAGE – Entity & Address TONNAGE 

Broward County Dist. 1 3701 N State Road 7 2500 
Broward County Dist. 2 1390 NE 51 St. 4500 
City of Coral Springs (1)  3800 NW 85th Avenue, Coral Springs 1352 
Town of Davie 3500 NW 76th Avenue, Hollywood 1000 
City of Dania Beach 1201 Stirling Road, Dania Beach 350 
City of Deerfield Beach 290 Goolsby Blvd. – West Plant, Deerfield 

Beach 
1415 

City of Fort Lauderdale (2) 949 NW 38th St., Ft. Lauderdale 11500 
City of Hallandale Beach (3) 630 NW 6th Avenue, Hallandale Beach 900 
City of Lake Worth Beach 301 College St., Lake Worth Beach 525 
City of Lauderhill 2101 NW 49th Avenue, Lauderhill 1825 
City of North Lauderdale 841 NW 71st Avenue, North Lauderdale 650 
City of North Miami 12098 NW 11th Ave, North Miami 1150 
Village of Palm Springs 360 David Road, Palm Springs 600 
Village of Palm Springs 5618 Basil Drive, West Palm Beach 600 
City of Pompano Beach 301 NE 12th Street, Pompano Beach 2200 
City of Riviera Beach 800 W. Blue Heron Blvd., Riviera Beach 588 
City of Sunrise 4350 Springtree Drive, Sunrise 2400 
City of Sunrise 15400 Sludge Mill Road, Davie 600 

Village of Wellington 1100 Wellington Trace, Wellington 1330 
TYPE 1A – Foundry/ Rice Lime 

City of Boynton Beach 124 E. Woolbright Rd., Boynton Beach 1685 
City of Delray Beach 201 SW 7th St., Delray Beach 3650 
City of Hollywood 3441 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood 2400 
City of Margate 980 NW 66th Ave, Margate 2000 
City of North Miami Beach  19150 NW 8th Ave, Miami Gardens 3000 
City of Pembroke Pines 7960 Johnson Street, Pembroke Pines 4200 
City of Tamarac 7803 NW 61st Street, Tamarac 1500 
City of West Palm Beach 1009 Banyan Blvd., West Palm Beach 5200 

TYPE 2 -- Hi CAL Granular 
City of Hollywood Wastewater, 1621 N 14th Ave, Hollywood 5550 

Total Annual Tonnage 65,170 



   
 
City of Tamarac                                                                                                                                             Purchasing and Contracts Division 
 
SE FLORIDA GOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PARTICIPANTS: 
 Below is a list of the agencies participating in this bid and their respective delivery locations.    
 

 
AGENCY 

 
DELIVERY ADDRESS 

 
CITY/STATE/ZIP  CONTACT 

 
PHONE / E-MAIL 

City of Boynton Beach 124 E. Woolbright Rd. Boynton Beach 33435 David Roland 561/742-6434 RolandD@bbfl.us  
Broward County Dist. 1A 3701 N State Road 7 Lauderdale Lakes 33319 Pedro Berrios 954/831-4115 / 954/553-0653 

Cell 
PBerrios@broward.org  

Broward County Dist. 2A 1390 NE 50th St. Deerfield Beach 33064 Jose Otero 954/831-4127 / 954/234-1034 
Cell JOtero@broward.org  

City of Coral Springs  3800 NW 85th Avenue Coral Springs 33065 Alvan Jones 954/345-2162 
ajones@coralsprings.org  

City of Dania Beach 1201 Stirling Road Dania Beach 33004 Nate Costa 954/924-6808 x3616 
ncosta@daniabeachfl.gov  

City of Delray Beach 201 SW 7th St. Delray Beach 33444 Bryan Heller 561/531-0817 
HellerB@mydelraybeach.com    

Town of Davie 3500 NW 76th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33024 Raul Sotelo 954/327-3748 
Raul_sotelo@davie-fl.gov  

City of Deerfield Beach 290 Goolsby Blvd. Deerfield Beach 33442  Joshua 
Niemann 

954/480-4373 
Jniemann@Deerfield-Beach.com  

City of Fort Lauderdale 949 NW 38th Street Oakland Park, 33309 Cesar Alza 954/828-7865  
calza@fortlauderdale.gov  

City of Hallandale Beach 630 NW 2nd Street Hallandale 33009 John Fawcett 954/457-1632 jfawcett@cohb.org  
City of Hollywood 3441 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood 33021 Luis Montoya 954/967-4230 

lmontoya@hollywoodfl.org  
City of Hollywood 1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood 33022 Coy Mathis / 

Joel Blanco   
954/921-3288 
cmathis@hollywoodfl.org  
jblanco@hollywoodfl.org   

City of Lake Worth Beach 301 College Street Lake Worth Beach, 
33460 

Tim Sloan 561/586-1636 
TSloan@LakeWorthBeachFL.Go
v  

City of Lauderhill 2101 NW 49th Avenue Lauderhill 33313 Lurleen Evans   954/730-2972 / 954-730-4225 
Levans@lauderhill.fl.gov     

City of Margate 980 NW 66 Ave. Margate 33063 Richard Uber 954/972-0828 
ruber@margatefl.com  

City of North Lauderdale 841 NW 71st Avenue North Lauderdale 33068 Neil Buckeridge 954/597-4757 
NBuckeridge@NLauderdale.org  

City of North Miami  12098 NW 11 Ave. North Miami 33168 Pavel Vida 305/953-2854 
PVida@northmiamiFL.gov  

City of North Miami Beach 19150 NW 8th Avenue Miami Gardens 33169 Moises Sierra / 
Carlos 
Carrazana 

787/406-9628 305/650-0000 
Moises.sierraortiz@jacobs.com 
Carlos.carrazana@Citynmb.com  

Village of Palm Springs 360 Davis Road Palm Springs 33461 Dave Burgin 561/635-4282 dburgin@vpsfl.org   
Village of Palm Springs 5618 Basil Drive West Palm Beach 33415 Dave Burgin 561/635-4282 dburgin@vpsfl.org   
City of Pembroke Pines 7960 Johnson Street Pembroke Pines 33024 Michael Cepeda 786/644-8762 

michael.cepeda@jacobs.com   
City of Pompano Beach 301 NE 12th Street Pompano Beach 33060 Phil Hyer 954/545-7030 

Phil.hyer@copbfl.com  
City of Riviera Beach 800 W. Blue Heron Blvd. Riviera Beach 33404 David Danford 561/723-9973 

ddanford@rivierabeach.org  
City of Sunrise 4350 Springtree Drive Sunrise 33351 Roal Small 954/572-2424 

rsmall@sunrisefl.gov  
City of Sunrise 15450 Sludgemill Road Davie 33331 Hugo Alagic 954/434-6900 

halagic@sunrisefl.gov  
City of Tamarac 7803 NW 61st Street Tamarac 33321 Anthony Licata 954/597-3777 

mailto:RolandD@bbfl.us
mailto:PBerrios@broward.org
mailto:JOtero@broward.org
mailto:ajones@coralsprings.org
mailto:pskidmore@daniabeachfl.gov
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AGENCY 

 
DELIVERY ADDRESS 

 
CITY/STATE/ZIP  CONTACT 

 
PHONE / E-MAIL 

anthony.licata@tamarac.org  

Village of Wellington   1100 Wellington Trace Wellington 33414 Karla 
Berroteran-
Castellon 

561/753-2465 
kberroteran@wellingtonfl.gov  

City of West Palm Beach 1009 Banyan Blvd. West Palm Beach 33401 Sandra 
Feliciano 

561/822-2290 
sfeliciano@wpb.org  

mailto:anthony.licata@tamarac.org
mailto:kberroteran@wellingtonfl.gov
mailto:sfeliciano@wpb.org

